U.S.	PTO
29/31	2057
09/29	/2008

RECORDATION FORM

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

Kathleen A. Costigan

Name of Person Signing

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 'd Trademark Office

10-16-2008

5	5
_	_

PATENT	<u>'S</u>	55		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	100	ess(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving pa	irty(ies)		
Piertuigi COPPO	Name: SAMBONET PADERNO INDUSTRIE S	S.P.A.		
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) September 3, 2008	Street Address: Via Baldinucci, 60			
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Milano			
Joint Research Agreement	State:			
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: ITALY Zip:1-2	0158		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached	? ☐ Yes 🗸 No		
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s) tached? ☐ Yes ✓ No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and involved: 1	patents		
Name: Kathleen A. Costigan	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)	\$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Hedman & Costigan, P.C.	Authorized to be charged by credi	t card		
Street Address: 1185 Avenue of the Americas	Enclosed None required (government interest			
City: New York	8. Payment Information			
State: NY Zip: 10036	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Phone Number: 212-302-8989	b. Deposit Account Number 08-154			
Fax Number:				
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Kathleen A	A. Costigan		
9. Signature: Kalley A Cost Signature		per 29, 2008 Date		
Signature	<i>//</i>	Jait		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

2

REEL: 021693 FRAME: 0112

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Pierluigi COPPO

RECORDED: 09/29/2008

Havea	invented SPOON	certain	new	and	useful	improvements	in
For whi	•	ABOUT TO M	IAKE appl	lication for	Letters Pate	nt of the United Stat	es of
AND W	•	SAMBONET P Via Baldinucci, -20158 MILAN	60		IE S.p.A.		
United S NOW T Dollar (I sold, and SAMBO inventio Preparate held and behoof, granted, not been IN TES	States; HEREFORE, I \$ 1,00) to US and set over, an ONET PADER an, as fully set; and day of ory to obtaining d enjoyed by the and to its legal as fully and en an made.	be it known by in hand paid the nd by these properties of the nd descriptions of the said SAME of the said S	all whom it ne receipt of resents do IE S.p.A. to ibed in the at therefor; ONET PA es, to the forme would hereunto	t may conce of which is hereby as he entire ri specificati 	ern, that for an hereby acknowsign, sell and ght, title, and on prepared a 00_8 ion, application, application of the term for wheld by US had and af	nd in consideration of owledge we have assind set over unto the linterest in and to the and executed by US on and Letters Patent S.p.A. for its own us which said Letter Pater ad this assignment and fix seal at MILANC	ONE gned, said e said on the to be e and nt are d sale
	nigi COPPO	<u>septembe</u>			r's full signat	tuke)	
		-		(Invento	r's full signa	ture)	

PATENT REEL: 021693 FRAME: 0113